
London Borough of Lewisham
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Carmel Langstaff Acting Arts Service Manager Carmel.Langstaff@lewisham.gov.uk
Joan Redding Service Development Librarian Joan.Redding@lewisham.gov.uk
Phil Greenwood The Midi Music Company phil@TheMidiMusicCompany.co.uk **Not Local Authority
Claire Scothern Librarian, Manor House Library Claire.Scothern@lewisham.gov.uk
Tim Nevil Children's Centre Father's Development Officer tim@neville.tc

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Liz Dart liz.dart@lewisham.gov.uk
Jacqui Middleton jacqui.middleton@lewisham.gov.uk
Annette Stead Head of Sport & Active Recreation Annette.stead@lewisham.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Kellie Blake Events Manager Kellie.Blake@lewisham.gov.uk
Petula Peters Consultation & Research Officer Petula.Peters@lewisham.gov.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Christine Best Cabinet Member for Community Services cllr_chris.best@lewisham.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Phil Greenwood Project Coordinator (The Midi Music Company) phil@themidimusiccompany.co.uk **Not Local Authority
Rob Jones Outreach Assistant (The Albany) Rob.Jones@thealbany.org.uk **Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Franko Figueiredo StoneCrabs Theatre franko@stonecrabs.co.uk **Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Vicky Brightman Horniman Museum vbrightman@horniman.ac.uk **Not Local Authority
Daniela Paolucci Apples and Snakes daniela@applesandsnakes.org **Not Local Authority
Robert Saunders Apples and Snakes robert@applesandsnakes.org **Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Maya Onyett-Yakar Development Manager Maya.onyett-yakar@lewisham.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Cathy Myers Children and Young Person's Librarian

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Georgina Pope Community Learning Manager gpope@horniman.ac.uk **Not Local Authority

Working with Children's Services Board Member

Finbarr Whooley
Assistant Director (Curatorial & Public Services), 
Horniman Museum fwhooley@horniman.ac.uk **Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Antonio Rizzo
Julie Hall
Kate Drew

London Events Forum
Kellie Blake Events Manager kellie.blake@lewisham.gov.uk

London Events Steering Group
Kellie Blake Events Manager kellie.blake@lewisham.gov.uk
Gemma Faye-Unwin Events Assistant gemma.faye-unwin@lewisham.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Andrew Pavord andrew.pavord@southwark.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Julie Hall Information and Heritage Manager Julie.Hall@lewisham.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Antonio Rizzo Head of Library and Information Service Antonio.Rizzo@lewisham.gov.uk 
Carmel Langstaff Arts and Physical Activity Service Manager Carmel.Langstaff@lewisham.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


